J. D. Women’s College, Patna
Students’ feedback on the syllabus and its transaction

Academic Year 2022-23

No. of Students Participated: 87

1. Was the course syllabus shared with students at the beginning of the course?

No
8.0%

Yes
92.0%

2. Was an introductory session on Course Outcomes (CO) conducted in the beginning of the course?

No
9.2%

Yes
90.8%




3. Was Bridge Classes conducted for students coming from different streams?

No
27.6%

Yes

72.4%
4. Is the course syllabus easy/difficult to understand?
d) Very difficult
2.3% c) Difficult
a) Very easy 18.4%
11.5%
b) Easy

67.8%



5. How much of the course syllabus is usually covered in class in each semester/year?

a) Full
28.7%

b) More than 75%
42.5%

d) Less than 50%
4.6%

¢) More than 50%
241%

6. How interactive are the classroom sessions?

d) Not at all
3.4%
c) Very little
57%

b) Enough
28.7%

a) Very much
62.1%




7. How effective are the teachers in communicating course concepts?

d) Not effective

2.3%
c) Little effective

9.2%

b) Averagely effective
24.1%

a) Very effective
64.4%

8. Are tutorial classes conducted for problem solving and in-depth study of the syllabus?

No
17.2%

Yes
82.8%

9. Are internal assessments regularly conducted during the course?

No
14.9%

Yes
85.1%




10. How much library support do the students get in terms of reading material as prescribed in syllabus?

d) Not at all
11.5%

c) Very little
13.8%

a) Very much
46.0%

b) Enough
28.7%




J. D. Women’s College, Patna
Alumni feedback on the syllabus and its transaction

Academic Year 2022-23

No. of Alumni Participated: 38

1. Was the course syllabus shared with students at the beginning of the course?

No
2.7%

Yes
97.3%

2. Was an introductory session on Course Outcomes (CO) conducted in the
beginning of the course?

No
2.7%

Yes
97.3%




3. Was Bridge Classes conducted for students coming from different streams?

No
8.1%

Yes
91.9%

4. Is the course syllabus easy/difficult to understand?

d) Very difficult
2.7%

c) Difficult
13.5%

a) Very easy
24.3%

b) Easy
59.5%




5. How much of the course syllabus is usually covered in class in each
semester/year?

¢) More than 50%
10.8%

b) More than 75%
27.0%

a) Full
62.2%

6. How interactive were the classroom sessions?

c) Very little
2.7%

b) Enough
13.5%

a) Very much
83.8%




7. How effective were the teachers in communicating course concepts?

b) Averagely effective
5.4%

c) Little effective
2.7%

a) Very effective
91.9%

8. Are tutorial classes conducted for problem solving and in-depth study of the
syllabus?

No
16.2%

Yes
83.8%




9. Were internal assessments regularly conducted during the course?

No
27%

Yes
97.3%

10. How much library support do the students get in terms of reading material as
prescribed in syllabus?

c) Very little
8.1%

b) Enough
16.2%

a) Very much
75.7%




11. Did the course syllabus meet the subsequent job standards?

c) Not enough
5.4%

d) very little
2.7%

b) Enough
24.3%

a) Very much
67.6%




J. D. Women’s College, Patna
Teachers’ feedback on the syllabus and its transaction

Academic Year 2022-23

No. of Teachers Participated: 18

1. Was the course syllabus shared with students at the beginning of the course?

18 responses

® Yes
@® No

2. Was an introductory session on Course Outcomes (CO) conducted in the beginning of the
course?

18 responses

@® Yes
@® No




3. Was Bridge Classes conducted for students coming from different streams?

18 responses
@ Yes
® No
88.9%

4. Are the course syllabus adequate in your view?

18 responses
@® a) Very much
@® b) Enough
@ c) Not enough
. @® Jd) Very little

38.9%

5. Are the course syllabus updated?

18 responses
@® Yes
® No
88.9%




6. How much of the course syllabus is usually covered in class in each semester/year?

18 responses

@ a) Full

@® b) More than 75%
@ c) More than 50%
@ d) Less than 50%

7. How interactive are the classroom sessions?

18 responses
@® 2) Very much
44 4% @ b) Enough
@ c) Very little
. @ d) Not at all

8. Are tutorial classes conducted for problem solving and in-depth study of the syllabus?
18 responses

@® Yes
® No

100%




9. Are internal assessments regularly conducted during the course?
18 responses

@ Yes
® No

il

10. How much library support do the students get in terms of reading material as prescribed in

syllabus?
18 responses

® 2) Very much
@® b) Enough
@ c¢) Very little
@ d) Not at all




11. Do the syllabus meet consequent job standards?
18 responses

@® 2) Very much
@® b) Enough
@ c¢) Not enough

. @® Jd) Very little




